

North Western University Committed to World Class Education

Office of the Registrar

NWU/Reg./22/**918**

27 April 2022

Office Order

As per approval of the Authority Md. Inzamam-Ul-Hossain, Assistant Professor in the Department of Computer Science and Engineering of North Western University, Khulna, Bangladesh is hereby granted leave for 13 (Thirteen) days effective from 28 April, 2022 to 10 May, 2022, so as to enable him to visit India.

By order of the Authority

Sd/-

(Al Mamun Rana) Registrar (In Charge) North Western University Khulna, Bangladesh

Md. Inzamam-Ul-Hossain Asst. Professor Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering North Western University Khulna, Bangladesh

CC to:

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, NWU.
- 2. Head, Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering, NWU.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, NWU.
- 4. Proctor, NWU.
- 5. Additional Director (Finance and Accounts), NWU.
- 6. Programmer, NWU (with a request to upload on website only)
- 7. P. S. to V. C., NWU.
- 8. P. S. to Treasurer, NWU.
- 9. Office File.
- 10. Guard File.

27.04.2022 (Md. Shazzad Hossain) Junior Officer Office of the Registrar